



2026:HHC:10705

CWP No. 439 of 2020

31.01.2020 Present: Mr. Tijender Singh, Advocate, vice Mr. Surinder Saklani, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ranjan Sharma, Mr. Sudhir Bhatnagar and Mr. P.K. Bhatti, Additional Advocates General with Ms. Svaneel Jaswal and Ms. Divya Sood, Deputy Advocates General for the respondents-State.

The original counsel is stated to be out of station hence, adjournment prayed for. Allowed. List after winter vacation.

(Jyotsna Rewal Dua)
Vacation Judge

January 31, 2020
Pritam/Mukesh