



2026:HHC:10705

CWP No.439 of 2020

25.02.2020 Present: Mr. Surinder Saklani, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Ashwani K. Sharma, Addl. AG with Mr. J.S. Guleria, Mr. Yudhvir Singh Thakur and Mr. Raju Ram Rahi, Dy. AGs, for the respondents.

CWP No.439 of 2020 & CMP No.1406 of 2020

Respondents to obtain instructions in the matter.

List on **3rd March, 2020.**

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Anoop Chitkara)
Judge

February 25, 2020
(Bhardwaj/Himalvi)