



2026:HHC:10705

CWP No. 439 of 2020

03.03.2020 Present: Mr. Surinder Saklani, Advocate for the petitioner.
Mr. Ajay Vaidya, Senior Additional Advocate General, for the respondents.

Learned Senior Additional Advocate General has placed on record copy of instructions received vide communication dated 2nd March, 2020, which is taken on record. As per these instructions, the respondents are not in a position to agree with the proposal submitted by the petitioner. Therefore, let reply now be filed by the respondents within four weeks. List on **31st March, 2020**.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)
Judge

March 3, 2020
(raman/virender)