



2026:HHC:10705

M/S Rana Enterprises Vs. Principal Secretary (Excise & Taxation) & Ors.

CWP No.439 of 2020

01.04.2026 Present: Ms. Narvada, Advocate vice Mr. Surinder Saklani, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. L.N. Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents.

At the request of learned vice counsel appearing for the petitioner, list on **07.04.2026**.

April 01, 2026
Mukesh

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge